

THALES DIS AIS Deutschland GmbH · Siemensdamm 50 · 13629 Berlin · Germany

To Whom It May Concern

Thales DIS AIS Deutschland GmbH Siemensdamm 50

13629 Berlin Germany

Contact person: Leandro Wan-Dall E-mail: leandro.wan-dall@thalesgroup.com Tel: +49 30 31102 8179

Berlin, 05 February 2021

## **Authorization Letter for FCC / ISED certification**

The company **7Layers GmbH** has been contracted by **Thales DIS AIS Deutschland GmbH** to obtain "FCC and ISED certification" for the following electronic component manufactured and/or released by Thales DIS AIS Deutschland GmbH:

Product Identification: Cinterion® DGL61-W
Contains Transmitter Module: Cinterion® PLS62-W
Contains FCC ID: QIPPLS62-W
Contains IC: 7830A-PLS62W

The following person at 7Layers GmbH will be authorized:

Andreas Tübel

Andreas.Tuebel@7Layers.com

Borsigstr. 11

40880 Ratingen

Germany

Unless future correspondence from Thales DIS AIS Deutschland GmbH directs otherwise, please extend your full cooperation to 7Layers GmbH regarding matters to the above mentioned products for the period beginning 5<sup>th</sup> of February 2021 through end of the project date.

Thank you.

05/02/2021

Leandro Wan-Dall

Head of Certification Management Signed by: WAN-DALL Leandro

THALES DIS AIS Deutschland GmbH

Registered Office: München - Amtsgericht München, HRB 172715 WEEE-Reg.-Nr. DE 58893809

Managing Director: Andreas Haegele